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Of the 10,000 males/females aged 20 and over who took part in this nationwide survey (including people with no intention of overseas travel), 8.9%
had visited Viet Nam with the purpose of visits being for sightseeing (6.4%) and business trips (1.7%).

- By gender-age group, the highest percentage of respondents who had previously visited Viet Nam were males in their 20s (13.3%). The
group with the highest percentage of visits for sightseeing purposes was females 60 and over (9.8%), followed by males in their 20s for
business purposes (4.2%).

[Questions for people who have visited Viet Nam]

The majority of respondents (55.2%) had visited Viet Nam once. A high percentage of males 60 and over had visited 5 times or more (23.0%).

The highest percentage of people answered “Sightseeing/leisure” (74.2%) as their purpose, followed by “Business Trips” (15.9%). 87.5% of females
visited for sightseeing/leisure, while 23.6% of males visited for business trips, showing a major gap depending on gender.

Regarding deciding factor in choosing Viet Nam as a destination, 20.3% of respondents answered “Recommended by family/friends/acquaintances”
and “The trip was low cost,” followed by “Online blogs and review sites” (18.1%). For females, whose main purpose is sightseeing/leisure, a high

percentage answered “Recommended by family/friends/acquaintances,” “There was a good deal,” and “Saw in magazines, newspapers,
etc.”

In terms of points of satisfaction upon visiting Viet Nam, “Food ingredients and cuisine” and “Scenery and atmosphere (46.4%) ranked highest,
followed by “Places of interest/historical sites” (38.2%.) Age-wise, people in their 40s were particularly highly satisfied with the top 3 ranking items. A
higher percentage of people in their 20s answered “Cost” (39.7%) compared to other age groups.

The highest percentage (11.3%) of respondents answered that they were dissatisfied with “Public security,” followed by “Experiences and activities”
(9.1%). 47.3% answered they were dissatisfied with “Nothing in particular” however looking at specific age groups, around 34% of young people
answered they were dissatisfied with “Nothing in particular” , which was 10 percentage points or lower than the overall group.

Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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[Questions for all respondents with intention to travel overseas]

Regarding impression of Viet Nam, the highest percentage of respondents answered “Delicious food” (28.4%) followed by “Rich in history and culture”
(26.2%).

- 11.3% of people who had visited Viet Nam previously answered “Can enjoy staying in luxurious accommodation, however the response

rate for this item was low (1.8%) for people who had never before visited.

Regarding intention to travel to Viet Nam for sightseeing, over 63.4% answered “l want to go.” A high percentage of those who had visited wanted to
go again (over 70%). Also, a higher percentage of males expressed intention to go to than females.
As for the reason why people had no intention to travel to Viet Nam for sightseeing, the highest percentage of people (38.6%) answered “The level
of public security concerns me,” suggesting people who've never been may have the impression of Viet Nam as being a place with poor security.
The awareness of Viet Nam’s major five tourism resources increased as the age group increased. Of the young age groups, females in
particular had a low awareness of the tourism resources.

Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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1. Visit experience (details)

CENTRE

«  Ofthe 10,000 males/females aged 20 and over who took part in this nationwide survey (including people with no intention of overseas travel), 8.9%
had visited Viet Nam with the purpose of visits being for sightseeing (6.4%) and business trips (1.7).

+ By gender-age group, the highest percentage of respondents who had previously visited Viet Nam were males in their 20s (13.3%). The group with
the highest percentage of visits for sightseeing purposes was females 60 and over (9.8%), followed by males in their 20s for business purposes
4.2%). . . .
(4.2%) People who have visited Viet Nam (Screening survey)

Q. Have you ever visited the below country or region? Please give all applicable answers for each country/region. [Viet Nam]

91.2
Have visited (multiple answers)
— 17 0.6 05 05
[Reference] Visited for Visited on a Visited a family or - Stayed for 3 months - Visited for other Never visited
Has visited sightseeing business trip acquaintance or longer (e.g. purposes
(including training foreign exchange or
n= and meetings) expatriate)

Overall (10,000) 8.9 6.4 1.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 91.2

® Male (5,001) 9.4 5.9 29 0.6 0.6 0.6 90.6
€  Female (4,999) 8.3 7.0 0.6 0.6 0.4 04 91.7
20s (1,549) 10.7 5.9 26 15 14 14 89.3

30s (1,953) 8.8 6.9 1.3 0.9 04 0.4 91.2

& 40s (2,302) 8.0 5.8 1.8 04 04 0.3 92.0
50s (1,932) 6.6 45 1.8 0.3 04 0.2 93.4

60 and over (2,264) 10.4 8.6 1.5 0.3 0.2 04 89.6

Male 20s (789) 13.3 6.6 4.2 1.9 1.9 1.6 86.7

Male 30s (987) 9.5 6.9 19 0.9 0.5 0.6 90.5

Male 40s (1,160) 78 45 31 0.2 0.3 0.4 92.2

& Male 50s (963) 73 43 31 0.1 0.6 0.1 92.7
2 Male 60 and over (1,102) 10.1 74 24 0.2 0.2 0.5 89.9
€  Female 20s (760) 8.0 5.3 0.9 1.2 0.9 1.1 92.0
& Female 30s (966) 8.1 6.8 0.6 0.8 0.2 0.2 91.9
Female 40s (1,142) 8.3 72 04 0.6 0.4 0.3 91.7
Female 50s (969) 5.9 4.7 0.4 04 0.1 0.3 94.1
Female 60 and over (1,162) 10.7 9.8 0.7 0.3 0.3 0.3 89.3
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2. [People who have visited] Number/timing of visits

CENTRE

+  The majority of respondents (55.2%) had visited Viet Nam once. A high percentage of males 60 and over had visited 5 times or more (23.0%).

+  The highest percentage of respondents (37.6%) had visited most recently in 2016 or earlier. Half of people in their 20s and 30s had visited in the last
3 years (from 2018 onwards), while over 40% of people in their 40s had visited in 2016 or earlier.

[People who have visited] Number of visits [People who have visited] Timing of visit
Q. How many times have you visited each country? Please only give one applicable answer for each country. Q. When did you take the trip? Please only give one applicable answer for each country.
*Regardless of purpose — e.g. sightseeing, business, efc. [Viet Nam] *If you have visited a country more than once, please tell us the purpose of your most recent trip. [Viet Nam]
B Once [ Twice []3 times[__]4 times[__] 5 times or more I 20200rlater [ Avound 2019 [ Around 2018 [ Around 2017 [] 2016 or earlier

5.2% 19.2% 21.2% 16.8% 37.6%

. ) ' 5 times or _ 20200r = Around = Around = Around = 2016o0r
= Once  Twice  3times —4ftmes = oo " lter 2019 2018 2017 earlier

Overall (364) 55.2 22.0 10.2 3.3 9.3 Overall (364) 5.2 19.2 21.2 16.8 37.6

g Male (220) 50.9 22.7 118 32 114 g Male (220) 4.1 20.0 20.9 16.4 38.6
& Female (144) 61.8 20.8 7.6 35 6.3 3 Female (144) 6.9 18.1 215 174 36.1
20s (58) 55.2 241 12.1 6.9 1.7 20s (58) 10.3 29.3 20.7 20.7 19.0

30s (64) 516 21.9 15.6 6.3 47 30s (64) 94 234 21.9 20.3 25.0

c§ 40s (59) 61.0 22.0 8.5 34 5.1 t§ 40s (59) 34 153 18.6 15.3 475
50s (75) 56.0 21.3 10.7 0.0 12.0 50s (75) 4.0 18.7 26.7 10.7 40.0

60 and over (108) 53.7 213 6.5 1.9 16.7 60 and over (108) 1.9 13.9 18.5 17.6 48.1

Male 20s (35) 48.6 314 114 8.6 0.0 Male 20s (35) 8.6 20.0 20.0 28.6 229

Male 30s (42) 452 26.2 16.7 71 48 Male 30s (42) 11.9 28.6 19.0 16.7 238

Male 40s (36) 58.3 250 11.1 2.8 2.8 Male 40s (36) 0.0 19.4 22.2 16.7 417

% Male 50s (46) 54.3 15.2 13.0 0.0 174 C§ Male 50s (46) 0.0 21.7 23.9 10.9 435
g Male 60 and over (61) 49.2 19.7 8.2 0.0 23.0 % Male 60 and over (61) 1.6 13.1 19.7 13.1 52.5
‘?g Female 20s (23) 65.2 13.0 13.0 43 43 @ Female 20s (23) 13.0 43.5 21.7 8.7 13.0
& Female 30s (22) 63.6 13.6 13.6 45 45 & Female 30s (22) 45 13.6 27.3 27.3 27.3
Female 40s (23) 65.2 174 43 43 8.7 Female 40s (23) 8.7 8.7 13.0 13.0 56.5

Female 50s (29) 58.6 31.0 6.9 0.0 34 Female 50s (29) 10.3 13.8 31.0 10.3 345

Female 60 and over (47) 59.6 234 43 43 8.5 Female 60 and over (47) 21 14.9 17.0 234 426

Respondents: Have visited Viet Nam, travel abroad at least once every 3 years, Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.

and intend to travel abroad in the future
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3. [People who have visited] Purpose/companion

CENTRE

«  The highest percentage of people answered “Sightseeing/leisure” (74.2%) as their purpose, followed by “Business trips” (15.9%). 87.5% of females visited for
sightseeing/leisure, while 23.6% of males visited for business trips, showing a major gap depending on gender.

* Interms of travel companion, the highest was “Spouse/partner” (30.5%), “Friends and acquaintances” (27.5%), followed by “Alone,” “Family and relatives,” and
“Company colleagues and stakeholders.”

[People who have visited] Purpose of visit [People who have visited] Travel companion
Q. What was the main purpose of the trip? Please only give one applicable answer as the purpose of visiting each country. Q. Who accompanied you on the trip? Please give Please give all the answers that are applicable for each country. *If you
*If you have visited a country more than once, please tell us the purpose of your most recent trip. [Viet NamJ have visited a country more than once, please tell us about your companion on your most recent trip. [Viet NamJ
(%) (%)
74.2 30.5 275
15.9 17.6 16.2 16.2
38 19 19 19 o3
14 0.5 0.3 _ —
— — — © = n o oo
£ g 385 85gifg ¥z ¢ g g 23 § &89 88g 4%fF ¢
z > & g2 358 £5 8 K 2 g ® 5 288 g23% a
@ 2 S 2380 2@ g =@ = @ =N 2 2 e8s8 N§5e
®@. 4 e 8% 3 S 3 = S E] 2532 23=
S pos S —~0c 225 § S B S 3 a @ @ o< o
< =1 g 8858338 & 3 8= 4 g 2 3
z 2 £35¢ 8" 3 @ a e 8
< 3 T& a & 3
n= @ o - N n= =2
Overall (364) 742 15.9 3.8 1.9 1.9 14 0.5 0.3 Overall (364) 30.5 275 176 16.2 16.2 19 0.3
g Male (220) 65.5 236 4.1 2.3 2.3 14 0.5 0.5 g Male (220) 323 19.5 232 10.9 22.7 14 0.5
5 Female (144) 87.5 4.2 35 14 14 14 0.7 0.0 e Female (144) 27.8 39.6 9.0 243 6.3 2.8 0.0
20s (58) 724 52 12.1 34 17 34 17 0.0 20s (58) 19.0 483 121 17.2 6.9 34 0.0
30s (64) 67.2 17.2 47 31 4.7 16 16 0.0 30s (64) 21.9 35.9 14.1 17.2 17.2 47 0.0
Z  l40s (59) 763 169 17 17 17 17 0.0 0.0 & 40 (59) 27.1 254 22,0 136 15.3 0.0 0.0
50s (75) 72.0 21.3 2.7 13 0.0 13 0.0 1.3 50s (75) 32.0 16.0 227 18.7 22.7 13 1.3
60 and over (108) 79.6 16.7 0.9 0.9 19 0.0 0.0 0.0 60 and over (108) 42.6 204 16.7 14.8 16.7 09 0.0
Male 20s (35) 743 29 14.3 29 29 0.0 29 0.0 Male 20s (35) 229 457 171 14.3 8.6 0.0 0.0
Male 30s (42) 59.5 23.8 48 48 48 24 0.0 0.0 Male 30s (42) 23.8 26.2 19.0 19.0 23.8 48 0.0
Male 40s (36) 66.7 25.0 28 28 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.0 Male 40s (36) 33.3 13.9 25.0 13.9 19.4 0.0 0.0
> Male 50s (46) 60.9 32.6 22 0.0 0.0 2.2 0.0 2.2 > Male 50s (46) 28.3 8.7 30.4 10.9 304 0.0 2.2
(=] (=}
- Male 60 and over (61) 67.2 27.9 0.0 16 33 0.0 0.0 0.0 o Male 60 and over (61) 45.9 11.5 23.0 1.6 26.2 1.6 0.0
cg Female 20s (23) 69.6 8.7 8.7 43 0.0 8.7 0.0 0.0 ‘g Female 20s (23) 13.0 52.2 43 21.7 43 8.7 0.0
é Female 30s (22) 81.8 45 45 0.0 45 0.0 45 0.0 % Female 30s (22) 18.2 54.5 45 13.6 45 45 0.0
Female 40s (23) 91.3 43 0.0 0.0 4.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 Female 40s (23) 174 43.5 174 13.0 8.7 0.0 0.0
Female 50s (29) 89.7 34 34 34 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Female 50s (29) 379 276 10.3 31.0 10.3 34 0.0
Female 60 and @ 97 214 21 00 00 00 00 00 Female 60 and @y 83 319 85 319 43 00 00
over over
Respondents: Have visited Viet Nam, travel abroad at least once every 3 years, Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.

and intend to travel abroad in the future



e

Survey Results
4. [People who have visited] Deciding factor in choosing travel destination

CENTRE

Regarding deciding factor in choosing Viet Nam as a destination, 20.3% of respondents answered “Recommended by family/friends/acquaintances”
and “The trip was low cost,” followed by “Online blogs and review sites” (18.1%).

For females, whose main purpose is sightseeing/leisure, a high percentage answered “Recommended by family/friends/acquaintances,” “There was
a good deal,” and “Saw in magazines, newspapers, etc.”

[People who have visited] Deciding factor in choosing travel destination

Q. What was the deciding factor in choosing your travel destination? Please give all the answers that are applicable. *If you have visited a country more than once, please tell us about your most recent trip. [Viet Nam]

. 20.3 20.3
(%) 18.1 17.9
15.7 15.1
135
10.7
8.0
6.9
3.0
857 8 = g2 8= & €235 385 2523 3 g e 2
S =8 gt g5 =g S 25€2 2Z3% ®E8o= 3 8 3 3
=3 =3 =3 < 3 “S88 833z g8 » 3 & B
Z =3 = = 5 o S 3 s 2382g < 3 =
322 ] g8 » = o P~ & 3 37xg5 23 )
S aa 3 @ 1 S KA o < g o 38 S a <
&g g 3 8 ] 8 =°g g
g = g8 s = g = g
n= ®
Overall (364) 20.3 20.3 18.1 17.9 15.7 15.1 13.5 10.7 8.0 6.9 3.0
g Male (220) 15.9 19.5 17.7 14.1 22.7 11.8 114 114 8.6 8.2 18
2 Female (144) 271 215 18.8 23.6 4.9 20.1 16.7 9.7 6.9 4.9 4.9
20s (58) 17.2 259 121 19.0 34 10.3 8.6 224 12.1 34 0.0
30s (64) 29.7 14.1 219 12.5 12.5 12.5 12.5 219 47 10.9 0.0
<§ 40s (59) 28.8 18.6 254 23.7 15.3 15.3 18.6 5.1 10.2 5.1 8.5
50s (75) 14.7 21.3 173 16.0 24.0 17.3 17.3 12.0 53 8.0 53
60 and over (108) 15.7 21.3 15.7 18.5 18.5 17.6 111 0.0 8.3 6.5 19
Male 20s (35) 5.7 22.9 171 229 29 8.6 8.6 25.7 114 5.7 0.0
Male 30s (42) 214 11.9 26.2 95 16.7 11.9 9.5 214 71 143 0.0
Male 40s (36) 30.6 16.7 27.8 16.7 19.4 16.7 194 56 111 5.6 5.6
g)cs Male 50s (46) 10.9 26.1 15.2 13.0 32.6 8.7 10.9 10.9 6.5 8.7 22
°g’_ Male 60 and over (61) 131 19.7 8.2 115 32.8 131 9.8 0.0 8.2 6.6 1.6
‘?g Female 20s (23) 34.8 304 43 13.0 43 13.0 8.7 174 13.0 0.0 0.0
& Female 30s (22) 455 18.2 136 18.2 45 13.6 18.2 22.7 0.0 45 0.0
Female 40s (23) 26.1 21.7 21.7 34.8 8.7 13.0 174 43 8.7 43 13.0
Female 50s (29) 20.7 13.8 20.7 20.7 10.3 31.0 27.6 13.8 34 6.9 10.3
Female 60 and over (47) 19.1 234 25.5 21.7 0.0 234 12.8 0.0 8.5 6.4 21
Respondents: Have visited Viet Nam, travel abroad at least once every 3 years, Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.

and intend to travel abroad in the future
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6. [People who have visited] Points of dissatisfaction

CENTRE

+  Asopposed to the previous page, when asked what they were dissatisfied with upon visiting Viet Nam, the highest percentage of respondents answered they were
not satisfied with the aspect of “Good public security” (11.3%), followed by “Food and ingredients” (9.1%).

« 47.3% answered they were dissatisfied with “Nothing in particular” however looking at specific age groups, around 34% of young people answered they were
dissatisfied with “Nothing in particular’, which was 10 percentage points or lower than the overall group.

[People who have visited] Points of dissatisfaction

Q. What were you not really satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country. [Viet Nam]

47.3
(%)
11.3
91 8.8 8.2 7.4 7.1 6.6
5.2 5.2 47
o e I e B e B e B A
[ —
® — = [

El =8 A o = IS g 3 5 ° 38 5] = 3z o s

Zo o @ * c 5 Qg 3 s 2 o 8 3 22 3

IS » > 2N =5 3 (2= @ = o, © = =

=2 Q = = 5 o Z o & >  © =1

5] 3 D o S o S © ] g o d 3 o

o <) 32 =3 a @ =3 2 2

3 z 8 g s < g £ ]

» S o) I

n= - -
Overall (364) 11.3 9.1 8.8 8.2 74 741 6.6 5.2 5.2 4.7 3.6 2.7 1.6 473
g Male (220) 10.5 10.5 8.2 8.6 8.2 8.2 7.3 7.7 6.4 5.9 5.5 27 0.9 436
@  [Female (144) 125 6.9 9.7 76 6.3 5.6 5.6 14 35 2.8 0.7 2.8 28 52.8
20s (58) 241 8.6 121 121 103 8.6 34 6.9 12.1 6.9 0.0 34 0.0 345
30s (64) 7.8 17.2 9.4 15.6 10.9 9.4 47 7.8 16 6.3 7.8 47 0.0 344
<§ 40s (59) 10.2 85 10.2 6.8 5.1 6.8 5.1 6.8 5.1 1.7 6.8 1.7 1.7 49.2
50s (75) 12.0 8.0 6.7 4.0 6.7 53 13.3 2.7 6.7 4.0 4.0 27 53 48.0
60 and over (108) 6.5 5.6 74 5.6 5.6 6.5 5.6 37 28 46 0.9 1.9 0.9 602
Male 20s (35) 22.9 114 8.6 14.3 14.3 114 5.7 8.6 14.3 5.7 0.0 5.7 0.0 25.7
Male 30s (42) IAl 214 95 14.3 14.3 95 24 11.9 24 71 11.9 4.8 0.0 23.8
Male 40s (36) 56 11.1 111 2.8 5.6 8.3 2.8 111 8.3 2.8 111 0.0 0.0 52.8
t‘)c_; Male 50s (46) 10.9 6.5 43 4.3 22 8.7 174 22 6.5 6.5 43 22 43 52.2
°g’_ Male 60 and over (61) 8.2 4.9 8.2 8.2 6.6 4.9 6.6 6.6 33 6.6 1.6 1.6 0.0 55.7
‘c‘g Female 20s (23) 26.1 43 174 8.7 43 43 0.0 4.3 8.7 8.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 478
&  Female 30s (22) 9.1 9.1 9.1 18.2 45 9.1 9.1 0.0 0.0 45 0.0 45 0.0 54.5
Female 40s (23) 174 43 8.7 13.0 4.3 43 8.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 43 43 435
Female 50s (29) 13.8 10.3 10.3 34 13.8 0.0 6.9 34 6.9 0.0 34 34 6.9 414
Female 60 and over (47) 43 6.4 6.4 21 4.3 8.5 43 0.0 2.1 21 0.0 21 2.1 66.0

Respondents: Have visited Viet Nam, travel abroad at least once every 3 years, Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.

and intend to travel abroad in the future
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[Reference]Comparison of points of satisfaction/dissatisfaction .

11

(%)

A comparison of points of satisfaction and points of dissatisfaction showed that, overall, a high percentage of respondents answered “Satisfied,”
demonstrating a general high level of satisfaction.

[People who have visited] Points of satisfaction/dissatisfaction

Q. What were you satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country. [Viet Nam]

Q. What were you not really satisfied with when you visited the destination? Please answer everything that applies to each country. [Viet Nam] (n=364)
n:

[ Satisfied 473
[ Not satisfied
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Respondents: Have visited Viet Nam, travel abroad at least once every 3 years, Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
and intend to travel abroad in the future
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7. Impression of Viet Nam

CENTRE

*  Regarding impression of Viet Nam, the highest percentage of respondents answered “Delicious food” (28.4%) followed by “Rich in history and culture” (26.2%).

+  Gender-wise, a high percentage of females answered “Can enjoy shopping for miscellaneous goods unique to the country” (27.0%). 11.3% of people who had
visited Viet Nam previously answered “Can enjoy staying in luxurious accommodation, however the response rate for this item was low (1.8%) for people who had
never before visited.

Impression of Viet Nam

Q. What are your impressions of the following 10 countries? Please answer everything that applies to each country. [Viet Nam]

= . .
%) 284 0 —o— Overall (n=1040) [ Have visited (n=364) [ Haven't visited (n=676)
0 .
15.1
13.0
11.4
ﬁ 112 95 91 90

g & 8% § %38 § § =% § %y 8§ z & g3 @ ¢§ 88 § 328 & § €8 88 § g | gs

I S g%m 5 333 3 < 8s s Sz 2 2 S Sgg & S Sg s =3 2 5 #a aag @ g ==

< ~ 2= ) 882 53 2 3 ER:A 3 El T 32 e ER=S 5 o o o 2. 2. 5 5=

a g 388 - £32 X s 3 &35 2 s 3 22 0 = 82 2 S = 7 g 2 £ E

g g azz= 3 28 o 2 E el 2 B =3 2 5 S 2 @ El a = o =3 @
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Overall (1,040) 284 262 226 220 196 149 133 130 114 112 92 91 90 81 79 66 51 49 45 38 33 32 28 20 01 15.1
g Male 577) 265 253 215 225 137| 161 121 142 120 109 85 102 104 66 75 73 59 59 59 50 45 45 38 26 02 14.0
§  Female @63) 307 272 240 214 270/ 134 147 114 108 14 102 78 73 99 84 58 41 37 28 24 17 15 15 13 00 16.4
208 (162 191 222 136 136 148 74 185 123 148 130 86 80 123 167 68 56 49 56 80 74 37 37 37 31 00 14.2
30s (192) 281 260 203 161 214 177 161 73 99 104 109 83 78 104 63 78 57 68 57 36 42 42 26 16 00 8.9
Z 408 (192) 328 281 250 240 214 182 161 120 115 120 94 94 15 73 94 73 63 47 36 42 36 52 42 21 05 15
50s @12 31 278 278 255 226 170 99 179 108 118 99 90 90 52 99 71 61 38 52 38 38 38 38 38 00 175
60 and over (82) 287 259 238 270 177 135 89 142 110 96 78 103 64 43 71 57 32 43 18 18 18 04 07 04 00 206
Male 20s @) 11 222 141 148 99 86 185 185 148 99 111 123 123 160 86 62 86 86 123 11 62 62 49 37 00 86
Male 30 (112) 286 214 143 152 170 188 143 80 116 89 80 80 71 89 80 80 63 98 89 54 54 74 45 27 00 71
Male 405 (102) 314 255 255 225 176 196 176 137 118 157 88 118 157 39 78 88 78 59 49 69 49 78 69 29 10 98
Male 50 (123) 268 252 285 260 179 163 89 154 89 106 73 73 106 49 73 73 73 16 57 33 41 33 41 41 00 171
g gﬂva;f 60and ' (159 296 206 239 289 75 157 63 157 132 104 82 119 82 31 63 63 19 50 13 19 31 06 06 06 00 220
g Female 20s @) 272 222 160 123 198 62 185 62 148 160 62 37 123 173 49 49 12 25 37 37 12 12 25 25 00 19.8
& Female 30s 80) 275 325 288 175 275 163 188 63 75 125 150 88 88 125 38 75 50 25 13 13 25 00 00 00 00 1.3
Female 405 90) 344 311 244 256 256 167 144 100 114 78 100 67 67 111 111 56 44 33 22 11 22 22 11 11 00 13.3
Female 50 89) 374 315 270 247 292 180 112 213 135 135 135 112 67 56 135 67 45 67 45 45 34 45 34 34 00 18.0
E\fg:a'e 60and | o3 976 214 236 244 309 106 122 122 81 89 73 81 41 57 81 4949 33 24 16 00 00 08 00 00 18.7
ZE Have visited (34) 385 207 261 245 253 206 165 154 143 137 118 1.8 102 115 107 121 113 80 52 49 49 58 52 38 00 36
8% Haventvisited | (676) 229 243 207 207 166 118 15 17 99 98 78 77 84 62 64 37 18 33 41 33 24 18 15 10 0.1 213

Respondents: Travel abroad at least once every 3 years and intend to travel abroad in the future Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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8. Intention to visit (sightseeing)

CENTRE

*  Regarding intention to travel to Viet Nam for sightseeing purposes, 63.4% of the overall group answered “l want to go.” (“Definitely want to go” & “I
want to go”).

«  Ahigh percentage of those who had visited wanted to go again (75.2%). Also, a higher percentage of males expressed intention to go to Viet Nam
than females. Intention to visit Viet Nam (sightseeing)

Q. Would you like to travel to the following countries for sightseeing? Please give one applicable answer for each country. [Viet NamJ]

| don't want
| can't say togothat |don'twant
| definitely want to go | want to go either way much to go at all
I I
Overall (n=1040) 20.3% 11.3% I5.1%

0,
7.4%
Haven't visited (n=676) 9.2% % 22.8% 13.3% 7.0%
| definitely want to go | want to go | can't say either way | don't want to go that much | don't want to go at all
n=
Overall (1,040) 26.1 37.3 20.3 11.3 51 (%)
g Male (577) 27.6 38.8 20.6 9.4 36
2 Female (463) 24.2 354 19.9 13.6 6.9
20s (162) 253 30.2 21.0 142 9.3
30s (192) 224 27 24.0 8.3 2.6
& 40s (192) 33.3 32.8 16.1 115 6.3
50s (212) 274 36.8 20.8 9.9 52
60 and over (282) 23.0 411 19.9 124 35
Male 20s (81) 272 30.9 235 8.6 9.9
Male 30s (112) 214 40.2 28.6 8.9 0.9
Male 40s (102) 37.3 314 17.6 8.8 4.9
Z  Male 50s (123) 285 415 211 5.7 33
§ Male 60 and over (159) 252 4.7 15.1 13.2 1.9
8 Female 20s (81) 235 296 185 19.8 8.6
& Female 30s (80) 238 46.3 175 75 5.0
Female 40s (90) 28.9 344 14.4 14.4 78
Female 50s (89) 258 30.3 20.2 15.7 79
Female 60 and over (123) 20.3 36.6 26.0 114 5.7
SZ Have visited (364) 38.7 365 15.7 74 16
€5  Haven't visited (676) 19.2 31.7 22.8 13.3 7.0

Respondents: Travel abroad at least once every 3 years and intend to travel abroad in the future Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved. ¥ Calculated by rounding down to the first decimal place
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9. [People with intention to visit] What respondent wants to do at destination

CENTRE

«  When those respondents who answered “| definitely want to go” or “l want to go” in the previous question were asked what they want to do in Viet
Nam, most (50.4%) answered “Enjoy cuisine unique to the country.”

«  Age and gender-wise, a high percentage of females answered “Enjoy shopping,” and this desire grew as age increased. Compared to other age
groups, a high percentage of males in their 20s and 30s answered “Enjoy the outdoors and sports.”

[People with intention to visit] What respondent wants to do in Viet Nam

Q. This question is for respondents who answered "I definitely want to go” or " want to go" in the previous question. What would you like to do if you take a sightseeing trip to the country? Please give all
applicable answers for each country. [Viet Nam]

50.4
(%) 418 45.4

42.0
—&— Overall (n=659)

[ Have visited (n=274) 285
[ Haven't visited (n=385)
18.8 18.2
8.8
55
0.3
g By é
=63 382 2z I3 2= = SE383F S3 E
== a2 =) T = @ g o
© D 3 o, 3 = a g _8‘ o
Overall (659) 50.4 47.8 454 42.0 285 18.8 18.2 8.8 55 0.3
g Male (383) 47.0 45.7 43.3 40.2 222 18.8 198 10.7 6.8 0.3
2 Female (276) 55.1 50.7 48.2 44.6 373 18.8 15.9 6.2 36 04
& 20s (90) 37.8 389 333 36.7 233 244 18.9 16.7 5.6 0.0
30s (125) 49.6 40.0 44.8 40.8 272 12.0 20.8 10.4 8.8 0.0
40s (127) 52.8 48.8 43.3 42.5 315 20.5 213 10.2 79 0.0
50s (136) 56.6 56.6 50.0 46.3 29.4 26.5 16.9 8.8 37 0.7
60 and over (181) 50.8 50.3 49.7 42.0 29.3 13.8 14.9 2.8 28 0.6
& Male 20s (47) 234 42.6 34.0 21.7 17.0 23.4 14.9 23.4 6.4 0.0
E Male 30s (69) 47.8 31.9 40.6 42.0 246 13.0 18.8 14.5 116 0.0
% Male 40s (70) 54.3 48.6 42.9 371 25.7 22.9 271 12.9 114 0.0
" Male 50s (86) 417 52.3 43.0 46.5 209 23.3 209 9.3 35 1.2
Male 60 and over (111) 514 48.6 49.5 414 216 14.4 171 27 36 0.0
Female 20s (43) 535 34.9 326 46.5 30.2 25,6 233 9.3 47 0.0
Female 30s (56) 518 50.0 50.0 39.3 304 10.7 232 54 54 0.0
Female 40s (57) 50.9 49.1 43.9 49.1 38.6 17.5 14.0 7.0 3.5 0.0
Female 50s (50) 72.0 64.0 62.0 46.0 44.0 320 10.0 8.0 4.0 0.0
Female 60 and over (70) 50.0 52.9 50.0 42.9 414 12.9 114 29 14 14
% § Have visited (274) 54.0 44.2 42.0 45.6 29.9 24.8 17.2 12.8 73 04
& S Haven't visited (385) 47.8 50.4 47.8 39.5 275 14.5 19.0 6.0 42 0.3
Respondents: Want to travel to Viet Nam for sightseeing and Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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10. [People with intention to visit] Who respondent wants to go with (Travel companion)

) S

ASEAN-JAPAN
CENTRE

+  When asked who they'd like to travel to Viet Nam with, the highest percentage of respondents answered “Spouse, partner” (50.7%), followed by
“Friends and acquaintances” (33.8%).

+  Ahigh percentage of people in their 20s (61.1%) answered “Friends and acquaintances,” and a high percentage of males in their 20s (27.7%)

answered “Alone.”

[People with intention to visit] Preferred travel companion to Viet Nam

Q. This question is for respondents who answered "I definitely want to go” or "l want to go" in the previous question. If you were to make the trip, who would you like to travel with? Please give all
50.7

applicable answers for each country. [Viet Nam]
(%)

—&— Overall (n=659)
[ Have visited (n=274)
|:| Haven't visited (n=385)

Overall (659)

® Male (383)
&  Female (276)
20s (90)

30s (125)

& 40s (127)
50s (136)

60 and over (181)

Male 20s (47)

Male 30s (69)

Male 40s (70)

z Male 50s (86)
gi Male 60 and over (111)
| Female 20s (43)
€ Female 30s (56)
Female 40s (57)
Female 50s (50)
Female 60 and over (70)

23 Have visited (274)
8% Haven't visited (385)

A
N

2.1

o
o

Jouped ‘esnodg

50.7
522
48.6
30.0
48.8
43.3
574
62.4
34.0
49.3
414
58.1
64.0
256
48.2
45.6
56.0
60.0
47.8
52.7

seouejulenboe
pue spusli4

33.8
248
46.4
61.1
304
36.2
27.9
254
48.9
17.4
30.0
20.9
18.9
744
46.4
43.9
40.0
35.7
358
325

seAejal pue Ajiwed

30.3
217
34.1
31.1
336
339
34.6
22.1
217
31.9
38.6
30.2
16.2
34.9
357
28.1
42.0
314
248
343

auoly

17.5
214
12.0
17.8
12.8
252
17.6
14.9
21.7
15.9
271
23.3
171

7.0

8.9
228

8.0
1.4
208
15.1

slap|oyayels pue
sanbesj|0d Auedwo)

4.1
47

3.3
72

5.1
1.7

11.6
43
35
0.9

1.8
35

29
6.2
26

“0je ‘uoneziuebio

Aunwwod

‘|o0yds WoJ) spusti4

2.1
3.1

5.6
32

15
0.6
8.5
5.8

12
0.9

0.0
0.0

0.0
3.6
1.0

Bsyo ¢

Respondents: Want to travel to Viet Nam for sightseeing and
travel abroad at least once every 3 years and intend to travel abroad in the future
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[People with no intention to visit] Reasons for having no intention to visit

Y P

ASEAN-JAPAN
CENTRE

+  When respondents who answered "l can't say either way," "l don't want to go that much," or "l don't want to go at all" regarding their intention to visit
Viet Nam were asked the reason why, the highest percentage answered (38.6%) answered “The level of public security concerns me,” suggesting
people who've never been may have the impression of Viet Nam as being a place with poor security.

[People with no intention to visit] Reasons for having no intention to visit Viet Nam

Q. This question is for respondents who answered "l can't say either way," "l don't want to go that much,” or "l don't want to go at all" in the previous question. Why don’t you want to take a sightseeing
trip to that destination? Please give all applicable answers for each country. [Viet Nam]

(%) 38.6 —

—o— QOverall (n=381)
[ Have visited (n=90)
[] Haven't visited (n=291)

AW Suedu0d Andes
aqnd Jo (98] 8y L

n=

Overall (381
Male (194
Female (187
20s (7:
30s (
40s
50s
60 and over
Male 20s
Male 30s
Male 40s
Male 50s
Male 60 and over
Female 20s
Female 30s
Female 40s
Female 50s
Female 60 and over
Have visited
Haven't visited

J8pueg

aby

Japusb pue aby

)
)
)
2)
7)
65)
76)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

N e oo o R oo R S
S GO W LN WEWWRW O
SO DO X®HE OO IN D=

paysin}
oupalsiA

38.6
40.2
36.9
38.9
373
4717
43.4
29.7
35.3
442
46.9
43.2
333
421
25.0
48.5
43.6
26.4
211
44.0

0} of

35.4
2
15.5 131
7.3
> 3.4 26

g3 g §3 g3 g £z & g

52 532 g8 &% S 5 %

23 ©8¢ “3 i 3 g 5

58 53 s g c 2 g

= gz g = g :

- <

35.4 20.5 15.5 131 73 5.2 34 2.6
335 19.6 13.9 14.9 9.8 5.7 52 26
374 214 171 11.2 4.8 48 1.6 2.7
222 333 12.5 208 11 42 6.9 14
32.8 194 19.4 14.9 75 9.0 6.0 3.0
217 16.9 10.8 154 9.2 3.1 1.5 0.0
421 132 211 11.8 6.6 39 39 13
46.5 19.8 13.9 59 4.0 59 0.0 59
20.6 353 14.7 324 20.6 8.8 11.8 29
20.9 18.6 16.3 16.3 11.6 11.6 7.0 47
25.0 18.8 12.5 125 94 0.0 31 0.0
43.2 54 13.5 10.8 2.7 2.7 54 2.7
52.1 208 12.5 6.3 6.3 42 0.0 2.1
23.7 316 10.5 10.5 2.6 0.0 26 0.0
54.2 208 25.0 125 0.0 42 4.2 0.0
30.3 15.2 9.1 18.2 9.1 6.1 0.0 0.0
41.0 20.5 28.2 12.8 10.3 5.1 26 0.0
41.5 18.9 15.1 57 1.9 75 0.0 94
43.3 8.9 14.4 15.6 8.9 5.6 44 78
33.0 241 15.8 12.4 6.9 5.2 3.1 1.0

Respondents: Want to travel to Viet Nam for sightseeing and
travel abroad at least once every 3 years and intend to travel abroad in the future
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12. Awareness of tourism resources

CENTRE

+  Regarding awareness of Viet Nam’s major five tourism resources, the highest percentage of respondents answered “I've heard of it and | know what
kind of place it is” for Ho Chi Minh (52.8%).

«  For the four remaining tourism resources, the level of awareness increased with age. Of the younger age groups, the level of awareness amongst
females was particularly low.

Awareness of tourism resources
Q. Do you know the following places and tourist spots? Please give one applicable answer for each. [Viet Nam]

Da Nang Hue Ho Chi Minh Hanoi HGi An

23 23 3 23 23 3 2Z 23 3 2Z 23 3 2 23 3

z == g g | =% 2 5 7z 2 s g = g Fg 2

;gi]ff:ri?mﬂ in ratiol % - § g: % ' § j:z: % ' § j:z: % ' § :;3: ;% . § :;3:

‘ 3 3 = 3 3 = 5 3 = 5 3 = 5 3 =

Ton 1Spont : £ : £ : £ = £ = £

- i 8 =] = 8 =] = = =] = = =] = = =] =

= & 2 & g & g & g & 8

Overall (1,040) 337 413 25.0 217 319 46.3 528 413 59 51.8 421 6.1 235 276 489
g Male (577) 338 423 239 237 34.1 421 53.7 392 7.4 54.1 397 6.2 246 28.8 46.6
&  |Female (463) 335 40.2 26.3 19.2 292 516 51.6 44.1 43 49.0 45.1 58 2.0 26.1 51.8
20s (162) 315 383 302 17.9 265 55.6 401 432 16.7 377 525 9.9 247 253 50.0
30s (192) 28.1 422 29.7 14.6 339 51.6 474 438 89 464 438 99 208 276 516
& 40s (192) 375 40.1 24 24.0 328 432 50.4 37.0 36 54.2 406 52 245 302 453
505 (212) 38.7 354 25.9 26 335 439 57.1 415 14 58.5 36.8 47 245 283 472
60 and over (282) 323 479 19.9 26.6 319 415 56.0 415 25 57.1 40.1 28 23.0 266 50.4
Male 20s (81) 30.9 395 296 235 309 457 407 358 235 407 48.1 1.1 284 309 407
Male 30s (112) 286 429 286 18.8 357 455 473 420 10.7 482 38.4 134 26.8 259 473
Male 40s (102) 431 36.3 206 215 314 412 62.7 343 29 57.8 392 29 255 215 471
> Male50s (123) 36.6 34.1 29.3 211 374 415 57.7 39.8 24 57.7 374 49 211 325 46.3
5 Male 60 and over (159) 30.8 535 15.7 27.0 340 39.0 56.0 415 25 50.7 38.4 1.9 233 21.7 49.1
§  Female 20s (81) 321 37.0 309 12.3 22 65.4 395 50.6 99 346 56.8 8.6 21.0 19.8 59.3
*  Female 30s (80) 215 413 313 8.8 313 60.0 475 463 6.3 438 513 50 125 30.0 575
Female 40s (90) 311 444 244 20.0 34.4 456 55.6 40.0 44 50.0 422 78 233 333 433
Female 50s (89) 416 37.1 213 247 28.1 472 56.2 438 0.0 59.6 36.0 45 292 25 483
Female 60 and over (123) 341 407 25.2 26.0 293 447 56.1 415 24 53.7 423 4.4 238 25.2 52.0
52 Have visited (364) 58.5 324 9.1 429 396 17.6 788 17.0 4.4 76.9 203 27 489 302 209
&5 Haventt visited (676) 203 46.2 336 10.4 278 61.8 3838 544 6.8 383 53.8 78 98 26.2 64.1

Respondents: Travel abroad at least once every 3 years and intend to travel abroad in the future Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved.
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13. Photo preference

CENTRE

«  When we asked respondents to choose the photo of Viet Nam they like the most out of three photos, @ Héi An was the most popular overall by a
slight margin at 40.8%.
+ By age and gender, a high percentage of females in their 20s chose 3 Hue compared to other age groups, while @ Hoéi An was popular with
females in their 30s and males in their 40s.
Photo preference (Viet Nam)

Q. There are 3 photos for each of the following 10 countries. Which photo do you like the most? Please tell us which photo you like the most for each country. [Viet Nam]

@ Ninh Binh Province

® Hue

Ifn>30

[Difference in ratiol

Total -10 points
Total +5 points
Total -5 points
Total -10 points

Overall (1,040) 40.5 40.8 18.8

o O Male (577) 432 39.9 17.0
~ 2 Female (463) 37.1 419 21.0
20s (162) 389 37.0 24.1

30s (192) 427 458 11.5

& 40s (192) 47 4538 125
50s (212) 1.0 36.3 22.6

60 and over (282) 38.7 394 220

Male 20s (81) 444 38.3 17.3

Male 30s (112) 464 420 116

> Male 40s (102) 37.3 49.0 13.7

e Male 50s (123) 46.3 333 20.3
2 Male 60 and over (159) 415 384 20.1

Q Female 20s (81) 33.3 35.8 30.9
8  Female 30s (80) 37.5 513 1.3

- Female 40s (90) 46.7 422 11.1
Female 50s (89) 33.7 404 25.8

Female 60 and over (123) 35.0 40.7 24.4

& & 5 Have visited (364) 437 40.4 159
& 2 & Haven't visited (676) 38.8 41.0 20.3

Respondents: Travel abroad at least once every 3 years and intend to travel abroad in the future Copyright © 2021 ASEAN-Japan Centre All Rights Reserved. Photograph source: VietNam National Administration of Tourism



